
   1   PIYUSH KUMAR                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               10.55  -0.6m/s

   2   B.G. NAGARAJ                           KARNATAKA                     10.61  -0.6m/s

   3   SANDEEP SARKARIA                       DELHI                         10.74  -0.6m/s

   4   R. SEENIVASAN                          SERVICES                      10.87  -0.6m/s

   5   MOHAMMED MUDDASIR                      KARNATAKA                     10.88  -0.6m/s

   6   ABHISHEK PANDEY                        LIC OF INDIA                  10.89  -0.6m/s

   7   GANESH SATPUTE                         MAHARASHTRA                   10.96  -0.6m/s

   8   A. ARVIND                              TAMILNADU                     10.99  -0.6m/s

   1   ANIL KUMAR PRAKASH                     SERVICES                      21.23  +0.7M/S

   2   PIYUSH KUMAR                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               21.52  +0.7M/S

   3   B.G. NAGARAJ                           KARNATAKA                     21.62  +0.7M/S

   4   ABHISHEK PANDEY                        LIC OF INDIA                  21.95  +0.7M/S

   5   VISHAL SAXSENA                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               22.02  +0.7M/S

   6   MOHAMMED MUDDASIR                      KARNATAKA                     22.21  +0.7M/S

   1   SARISH PAUL                            SERVICES                      47.82  

   2   P. SHANKAR                             ANDHRA PRADESH                48.30  

   3   SREEJITH P. S.                         KERALA                        48.44  

   4   P.S. RAJI                              ALL INDIA POLICE              48.88  

   5   T G AJESH                              SERVICES                      49.00  

   6   SHIV PRATAP                            UTTARANCHAL                   49.09  

   7   BACHHU DURLAV                          WEST BENGAL                   49.40  

STANDARD CHARTERED OPEN NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

PDP GROUND-MUMBAI FROM SEPT 10-12,2004

ORG. BY BOMBAY CITY DISTRICT AMATEUR ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FINAL RESULTS

Event 4 MENS 800 Run 

Event 1 MENS 100 Run

FINALS

Event 2 MENS 200 Run 

FINALS

Event 3 MENS 400 Run 

FINALS



   1   JOSHMON MATHEW                         SERVICES                    1:50.74  

   2   PRIMESH P.S.                           LIC OF INDIA                1:51.41  

   3   SOHESH S J                             SERVICES                    1:51.65  

   4   FRANCIS SAGAYARAJ                      SERVICES                    1:54.21  

   5   NARAYAN SINGH                          MADHYA PRADESH              1:54.64  

   6   KASHMIR SINGH                          ALL INDIA POLICE            1:54.82  

   7   K.S. ASHOK                             KARNATAKA                   1:56.41  

       MUNNA SINGH                            UTTAR PRADESH                   DNF  

   1   C. HAMZA                               SERVICES                    3:57.56  

   2   SUNILKUMAR RAJ SINGH                   HARYANA                     3:58.23  

   3   MAHENDRA BANKA PRASAD                  SERVICES                    3:58.63  

   4   ARUN D'SOUZA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS             3:59.38  

   5   PRITAM BIND                            UTTARANCHAL                 3:59.75  

   6   VIKAS KUMAR                            CHANDIGARH                  3:59.99  

   7   BINISH SOMAN                           INDIAN RAILWAYS             4:00.33  

   8   MUNNA SINGH                            UTTAR PRADESH               4:01.85  

   1   JAGANNATH LAKADE                       SERVICES                   14:44.39  

   2   DEEPACHAND MOHAN SINGH                 SERVICES                   14:45.68  

   3   S. RAGUNATH                            TAMILNADU                  14:48.88  

   4   KASHINATH ASWALE                       MAHARASHTRA                14:50.79  

   5   PRITAM BIND                            UTTARANCHAL                14:59.87  

   6   SANTOSH KUMAR                          INDIAN RAILWAYS            15:04.90  

   7   HARISH TIWARI                          LIC OF INDIA               15:06.83  

   8   SHANAVAS MOHAMMAD                      SERVICES                   15:09.03  

   1   JAGANNATH LAKADE                       SERVICES                   30:45.83  

   2   DEEPACHAND MOHAN SINGH                 SERVICES                   30:47.71  

   3   MUKESH KUMAR YADAV                     UTTAR PRADESH              31:04.40  

FINALS

Event 5 MENS 1500 Run

Event 6 MENS 5000 Run

Event 7 MENS 10K Run



   4   SANTOSH KUMAR                          INDIAN RAILWAYS            31:23.02  

   5   IRAPPA AKKI                            SERVICES                   32:04.14  

   6   HARISH TIWARI                          LIC OF INDIA               32:05.84  

   7   PURAN CHAND                            INDIAN RAILWAYS            32:20.97  

   8   BALIRAM DISALE                         MAHARASHTRA                32:21.56  

   1   KRISHNA MOHAN                          SERVICES                      14.83  -1.8m/s

   2   P.E. AUGUSTIN                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               14.94  -1.8m/s

   3   R. MATHEW                              SERVICES                      15.06  -1.8m/s

   4   MUTHU SWAMI                            INDIAN RAILWAYS               15.07  -1.8m/s

   5   HARVINDER SINGH                        PUNJAB                        15.14  -1.8m/s

   6   GURINDERPAL SINGH                      ALL INDIA POLICE              15.19  -1.8m/s

   7   KULDEEP SINGH                          SERVICES                      15.63  -1.8m/s

   8   SRIDHARAN S.                           LIC OF INDIA                  16.05  -1.8m/s

   1   P. SHANKAR                             ANDHRA PRADESH                51.62  

   2   RANJODH SINGH                          PUNJAB                        52.64  

   3   KIRAN PRASAD S                         KERALA                        52.69  

   4   PRASAD REDDY                           SERVICES                      53.46  

   5   DILJOT SINGH                           PUNJAB                        53.57  

   6   AKHILESH KUMAR                         UTTAR PRADESH                 54.55  

   7   J. SHANKAR                             TAMILNADU                     54.59  

   8   KULDEV SINGH                           ALL INDIA POLICE              55.54  

   1   ARUN D'SOUZA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS             9:10.57  

   2   RANJEETH KUMAR                         SERVICES                    9:15.18  

   3   BASURAJ C D                            MAHARASHTRA                 9:28.14  

   4   JASBIR SINGH                           SERVICES                    9:31.63  

   5   MAHESH KUMAR                           SERVICES                    9:48.68  

   6   RAJU RAM JANI                          DELHI                      10:01.66  

FINALS

Event 9 MENS 400 Hurdles 

FINALS

Event 10 MENS 3000 Steeplechase

Event 8 MENS 110 Hurdles 



   7   VIJAY PURTY                            STEEL PLANTS S B           10:07.37  

   8   ARVIND CHAVAN                          MAHARASHTRA                10:29.07  

   1   VIJAYKUMAR GEHLOT                      INDIAN RAILWAYS          1:33:00.7   

   2   SITARAM MANGI LAL                      SERVICES                 1:33:13.6   

   3   SREE RAM                               INDIAN RAILWAYS          1:35:36.9   

   4   JALAN P. S                             SERVICES                 1:37:37.3   

   5   RAJESH KUMAR                           INDIAN RAILWAYS          1:39:25.7   

   6   K.T. METTEI                            KARNATAKA                1:39:38.6   

   7   RAJEEVKUMAR MANGAL SIN                 SERVICES                 1:41:45.6   

   8   U.K. SINGH                             KARNATAKA                1:43:04.2   

   1   BENEDICT STARLY                        INDIAN RAILWAYS                2.10  

   2   LORENS G. LOUIS                        SERVICES                       2.09  

   3   K.R. ROSHAN                            LIC OF INDIA                   2.09  

   4   ANIL KUMAR CHAHAL                      UTTAR PRADESH                  2.06  

   5   HARISHANKAR ROY                        INDIAN RAILWAYS                2.06  

   6   S. SREENATH                            SERVICES                       2.03  

   7   SANDEEP .                              DELHI                          2.03  

   8   T.U. ANIL                              KARNATAKA                      2.03  

   1   GAJANAN UPDHYAY                        INDIAN RAILWAYS                4.70  

   2   JAYAKUMAR P.P.                         SERVICES                       4.50  

   3   JAGBIR SINGH                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                4.40  

   3   RANJITH KUMAR                          TAMILNADU                      4.40  

   4   SATPAL SINGH                           PUNJAB                         4.40  

   1   MAHA SINGH                             INDIAN RAILWAYS                7.50  -0.2m/s

   2   . BABU                                 ALL INDIA POLICE               7.38  -0.3m/s

   3   ASHOK KUMAR                            TAMILNADU                      7.33  -0.5m/s

   4   SARAVANA KUMAR                         SERVICES                       7.30  

Event 13 MENS Pole Vault

Event 14 MENS Long Jump

Event 11 MENS 20k Walk

Event 12 MENS High Jump



   5   S. GEORGE                              SERVICES                       7.25  -0.2m/s

   6   J. CLEMENT                             SERVICES                       7.24  

   7   RAJEEV KUMAR                           ALL INDIA POLICE               7.02  -0.2m/s

   8   SUNIL SOLANKI                          DELHI                          6.96  

   1   AMARJIT SINGH                          ALL INDIA POLICE              15.97  +3.0m/s

   2   SUSHANTH BANGERA                       MAHARASHTRA                   15.59  +0.6m/s

   3   NAVEEN K. I                            KERALA                        15.58  +2.1m/s

   4   SHYAM SUNDER                           DELHI                         15.33  

   5   ALEX THOMAS                            SERVICES                      15.31  +0.9m/s

   6   SACHIN GOSAR                           MAHARASHTRA                   15.26  +2.3m/s

   7   SUNIL DANTI                            INDIAN RAILWAYS               15.01  +2.4m/s

   8   BHUPINDER SINGH                        ALL INDIA POLICE              14.95  

   1   RANVIJAY SINGH                         UTTAR PRADESH                 18.69  

   2   JAIVIR SINGH                           SERVICES                      18.43  

   3   SHAKTI SINGH                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               18.06  

   4   P.B. GIRI                              MADHYA PRADESH                17.46  

   5   PAKINDER SINGH                         UTTARANCHAL                   16.81  

   6   SANAT KUMAR MISHRA                     UTTAR PRADESH                 16.57  

   7   KULWINDER SINGH (SR)                   PUNJAB                        16.37  

   8   MOHATTAM SINGH                         SERVICES                      16.32  

   1   SUKHVEER SINGH                         PUNJAB                        55.14  

   2   GURSEWAK SINGH                         PUNJAB                        54.53  

   3   AMRITPAL SINGH (SR)                    PUNJAB                        54.04  

   4   DAVINDER SINGH                         ALL INDIA POLICE              52.81  

   5   RAMVIR SINGH                           SERVICES                      52.80  

   6   HARIDAYANAND SINGH                     ALL INDIA POLICE              52.67  

   7   AMARDEEP SINGH                         DELHI                         50.36  

   8   RAJESH KUMAR.                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               50.14  

Event 15 MENS Triple Jump

Event 16 MENS Shot Put

Event 17 MENS Discus Throw

Event 18 MENS Hammer Throw



   1   HARPAL SINGH                           ALL INDIA POLICE              60.33  

   2   RAKESH KUMAR                           ALL INDIA POLICE              59.59  

   3   MADHU KUMAR                            INDIAN RAILWAYS               59.57  

   4   PARGAT SINGH                           PUNJAB                        59.53  

   5   VIJAY SINGH                            DELHI                         58.99  

   6   HARINDER SINGH                         PUNJAB                        58.94  

   7   BIRKARAN SINGH                         PUNJAB                        58.71  

   8   HIMANSHU MISHRA                        UTTAR PRADESH                 58.41  

   1   GAJENDRA KUMAR                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               74.75  

   2   ANIK KUMAR                             DELHI                         74.70  

   3   OM NARAYAN                             INDIAN RAILWAYS               71.82  

   4   JAGMOHAN V. SINGH                      SERVICES                      70.43  

   5   AVTAR SINGH                            PUNJAB                        69.30  

   6   RAI SINGH                              INDIAN RAILWAYS               67.91  

   7   SUNIL GOSWAMI                          DELHI                         67.53  

   8   FAZAL ANSARI                           SERVICES                      67.45  

   1   KULWINDER SINGH                        SERVICES                      7081pt.  

   2   P.J. VINOD                             STEEL PLANTS S B              7038pt.  

   3   VICTOR JABA SINGH                      INDIAN RAILWAYS               6506pt.  

   4   DHANANJAY RAI                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               6244pt.  

   5   S AUGUSTINE                            SERVICES                      5956pt.  

   6   MADAN SINGH                            SERVICES                      5487pt.  

   7   HAKEM SINGH                            PUNJAB                        4876pt.  

   8   NAGINDER SINGH                         PUNJAB                        4340pt.  

   1   INDIAN RAILWAYS G                      INDIAN RAILWAYS               40.63  

   2   SERVICES C                             SERVICES                      41.51  

   3   ALL INDIA POLICE F                     ALL INDIA POLICE              42.20  

   4   DELHI I                                DELHI                         42.65  

Event 19 MENS Javelin Throw

Event 20 MENS Decat

Event 21 MENS 4x100 Relay



   5   MAHARASHTRA A                          MAHARASHTRA                   43.35  

   6   TAMILNADU E                            TAMILNADU                     43.49  

   7   MADHYA PRADESH K                       MADHYA PRADESH                46.43  

   1   SERVICES C                             SERVICES                    3:13.97  

   2   INDIAN RAILWAYS G                      INDIAN RAILWAYS             3:17.04  

   3   DELHI I                                DELHI                       3:17.89  

   4   ALL INDIA POLICE F                     ALL INDIA POLICE            3:19.38  

   5   TAMILNADU E                            TAMILNADU                   3:24.75  

   6   UTTER PRADESH L                        UTTAR PRADESH               3:25.09  

   1   POONAM TOMAR                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               11.66  -0.6m/s

   2   RAJWINDER KAUR                         ALL INDIA POLICE              12.08  -0.6m/s

   3   G.D. GOWREMMA                          KARNATAKA                     12.30  -0.6m/s

   4   IYLEEN SAMANTHA                        ANDHRA PRADESH                12.32  -0.6m/s

   5   DEEPTHI JOSE                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.36  -0.6m/s

   6   RAKHI SAHA                             INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.38  -0.6m/s

   7   H.M. JYOTI                             KARNATAKA                     12.46  -0.6m/s

   8   RACHNA SHARMA                          DELHI                         12.64  -0.6m/s

   1   MANJIT KAUR                            ALL INDIA POLICE              24.47  -2.4M/S

   2   IYLEEN SAMANTHA                        ANDHRA PRADESH                25.11  -2.4M/S

   3   RAKHI SAHA                             INDIAN RAILWAYS               25.48  -2.4M/S

   4   SARASWATI SAHA                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               25.54  -2.4M/S

   5   PROMILA .                              HIMACHAL PRADESH              27.56  -2.4M/S

   6   SNEHAL SAWANT                          MAHARASHTRA                   27.66  -2.4M/S

   1   S. GEETHA                              INDIAN RAILWAYS               53.81  

   2   RUPINDER KAUR                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               56.14  

   3   BINDU RANI                             KARNATAKA                     56.94  

Event 24 WOMENS 200 Run

Event 25 WOMENS 400 Run

Event 22 MENS 4x400 Relay

Event 23 WOMENS 100 Run 

FINALS



   4   B. VENKAT LAXMI                        ANDHRA PRADESH                57.75  

   5   N. THARANI                             TAMILNADU                     57.80  

   6   HARPREET KAUR                          PUNJAB                        59.67  

   7   PROMILA .                              HIMACHAL PRADESH            1:01.14  

   1   SUNITA KUMARI                          INDIAN RAILWAYS             2:12.46  

   2   TEJINDER KAUR                          PUNJAB                      2:13.05  

   3   PINKI PARMANIK                         INDIAN RAILWAYS             2:13.64  

   4   SINIMOL PAULOSE                        STEEL PLANTS S B            2:15.16  

   5   REKHA M.K.                             INDIAN RAILWAYS             2:15.25  

   6   SUTAPA DAS                             MADHYA PRADESH              2:15.73  

   7   B. VENKAT LAXMI                        ANDHRA PRADESH              2:16.36  

   8   JASVIR KAUR                            UTTAR PRADESH               2:25.61  

   1   SUNITA KUMARI                          INDIAN RAILWAYS             4:35.14  

   2   SINIMOL PAULOSE                        STEEL PLANTS S B            4:35.28  

   3   S. SHANTHI                             TAMILNADU                   4:35.65  

   4   PREEJA SREEDHARAN                      INDIAN RAILWAYS             4:37.66  

   5   MADHURI GURNULE                        LIC OF INDIA                4:43.96  

   6   JASVIR KAUR                            UTTAR PRADESH               4:45.22  

   7   SWATI GURNULE                          MAHARASHTRA                 4:52.33  

   8   M.C. SALMA                             ALL INDIA POLICE            5:00.31  

   1   PREEJA SREEDHARAN                      INDIAN RAILWAYS            17:43.72  

   2   MADHURI GURNULE                        LIC OF INDIA               17:56.88  

   3   RUPINDER KAUR                          PUNJAB                     18:12.24  

   4   GEETA RAO                              ALL INDIA POLICE           18:26.38  

   5   PARAMJIT KUAR                          INDIAN RAILWAYS            19:15.38  

   6   MANJU .                                HIMACHAL PRADESH           19:19.11  

   7   T. SANJU                               CHHATTISGARH               21:06.64  

   8   ASHA SANDHU                            INDIAN RAILWAYS            21:06.78  

Event 26 WOMENS 800 Run

Event 27 WOMENS 1500 Run

Event 28 WOMENS 5000 Run

Event 29 WOMENS 10K Run



   1   L. ARUNA DEVI                          INDIAN RAILWAYS            37:30.42  

   2   PUSHPA DEVI                            INDIAN RAILWAYS            37:57.43  

   3   VAISHALI CHATRE                        MAHARASHTRA                39:21.72  

   4   RAJNI DEVI                             INDIAN RAILWAYS            41:45.33  

   5   NISHA WANKHEDE                         MAHARASHTRA                44:33.41  

       SURJIT KAUR                            PUNJAB                          DNS  

       MADHURI GURNULE                        LIC OF INDIA                    DNS  

       MANJU .                                HIMACHAL PRADESH                DNS  

   1   SOMA BISWAS                            INDIAN RAILWAYS               14.24  -2.1m/s

   2   AMITA SETHI                            ORISSA                        14.44  -2.1m/s

   3   G.G. PRAMILA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               14.79  -2.1m/s

   4   ARVINDER RATHWA                        ALL INDIA POLICE              14.81  -2.1m/s

   5   SMITHAMOL JOSEPH                       MAHARASHTRA                   16.83  -2.1m/s

   1   BABITA CHOUDHARY                       INDIAN RAILWAYS               58.05  

   2   PINKI PARMANIK                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               59.95  

   3   S. ROSELIN AROKIA MARY                 INDIAN RAILWAYS             1:00.75  

   4   BALJIT KAUR                            DELHI                       1:03.18  

   5   SOMANA MONDAL                          UTTAR PRADESH               1:03.29  

   6   VIJAYA LAXMI                           KARNATAKA                   1:03.84  

   7   HARINI CHANDRASHEKHAR                  KARNATAKA                   1:05.74  

   8   KAMALJIT KAUR                          ALL INDIA POLICE            1:08.50  

   1   B.L. BHARATHI                          KARNATAKA                  11:07.13 (NMR)  

   2   VINITA THAKUR                          PUNJAB                     11:18.98  

   3   S. SHANTHI                             TAMILNADU                  11:19.67  

   4   L. MANJULA                             INDIAN RAILWAYS            11:21.22  

   5   SUMA P.                                MAHARASHTRA                12:02.22  

Event 30 WOMENS 100 Hurdles 

FINALS

Event 31 WOMENS 400 Hurdles 

FINALS

Event 32 WOMENS 3000 Steeplechase



       B. HEMALATHA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                 DNF  

       JASWINDER KAUR                         INDIAN RAILWAYS                 DNS  

   1   Y. BALA DEVI                           INDIAN RAILWAYS          1:51:14.9   

   2   L. DEEPMALA DEVI                       INDIAN RAILWAYS          1:54:32.9   

   3   V. SARASWATHI                          ANDHRA PRADESH           1:57:36.7   

   4   SUPRIYA ADHAK                          MAHARASHTRA              1:59:36.0   

       SANDIP KAUR                            PUNJAB                          DNF  

       AMINDIP KAUR                           PUNJAB                          DNF  

       S PAVANI                               INDIAN RAILWAYS                 DNF  

   1   SAHANA KUMARI                          INDIAN RAILWAYS                1.81 (EMR) 

   2   SARITA PATIL                           MAHARASHTRA                    1.74  

   3   TESSYMOL JOSEPH                        INDIAN RAILWAYS                1.68  

   4   SUSHMITA SINGH ROY                     INDIAN RAILWAYS                1.65  

   5   HARSHINI KUMARI                        LIC OF INDIA                   1.55  

       DEEPA A.K.                             ALL INDIA POLICE                 ND  

       K.K. GEETA                             ALL INDIA POLICE                 ND  

       KULWINDER KAUR                         ALL INDIA POLICE                 ND  

   1   V.S. SUREKHA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                3.55 (NR) 

   2   SHAIL TIWARI                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                3.30  

   3   DEEPA CHOUDHARY                        DELHI                          3.00  

   3   TAPSI NANDI                            INDIAN RAILWAYS                3.00  

       DORATHY JUDY NAGARAJAN                 TAMILNADU                        ND  

       USMA .                                 UTTAR PRADESH                    ND  

       CHETNA SOLANKI                         UTTAR PRADESH                    NM  

       REENA SANANDAM                         MAHARASHTRA                      NM  

   1   G.G. PRAMILA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                6.12  -0.4m/s

   2   RUTA PATKAR                            INDIAN RAILWAYS                5.98  +0.1m/s

Event 34 WOMENS High Jump

Event 35 WOMENS Pole Vault

Event 36 WOMENS Long Jump

Event 33 WOMENS 20k Walk



   3   PONY GEORGE                            KERALA                         5.69  -0.1m/s

   4   ANISH K. VIJAYAN                       ALL INDIA POLICE               5.47  

   5   RACHNA SHARMA                          DELHI                          5.39  

   6   NOOSEN RAJENDRAN                       TAMILNADU                      5.29  -1.6m/s

       TINCY PHILIP                           KERALA                           ND  

   1   TINCY PHILIP                           KERALA                        12.68  +2.5m/s

   2   TESSYMOL JOSEPH                        INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.58  +2.5m/s

   3   LEKHA ROY                              LIC OF INDIA                  12.56  +3.2m/s

   4   SHAHANAS SULAIMAN                      KERALA                        12.44  +2.2m/s

   5   KRISHNA PRIYA                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.39  +2.5m/s

   6   PONY GEORGE                            KERALA                        12.24  

   7   KUNUMOL E.C.                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.08  +1.4m/s

   8   KULWINDER KAUR                         ALL INDIA POLICE              11.59  

   1   N. LATHA                               INDIAN RAILWAYS               15.10  

   2   SAROJ SIHAG                            ALL INDIA POLICE              14.47  

   3   CHAITALI PAUL                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               14.02  

   4   MANMEET BAINS                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               12.95  

   5   REENA RODRIGES                         KARNATAKA                     12.46  

   6   MANJIT KAUR                            CHANDIGARH                    12.35  

   7   SAKSHI SHARMA                          CHANDIGARH                    12.26  

   8   KETKI BAKORE                           MAHARASHTRA                   11.85  

   1   NEELAM SINGH                           INDIAN RAILWAYS               57.21  

   2   KRISHNA POONIA                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               56.24  

   3   MANMEET BAINS                          INDIAN RAILWAYS               46.46  

   4   INDU BALA KALRA                        COAL INDIA                    22.80  

       REENA RODRIGES                         KARNATAKA                        ND  

       HARWANT KAUR                           ALL INDIA POLICE                 ND  

       SEEMA ANTHIL                           ALL INDIA POLICE                 ND  

       KAMALJIT KAUR                          ALL INDIA POLICE                 NM  

Event 37 WOMENS Triple Jump

Event 38 WOMENS Shot Put

Event 39 WOMENS Discus Throw



   1   ARCHANA BARA                           ALL INDIA POLICE              49.29  

   2   RAKHEE GAUD                            INDIAN RAILWAYS               47.37  

   3   USHMA SINGH                            DELHI                         47.12  

   4   RAJVINDER KAUR                         ALL INDIA POLICE              46.99  

   5   GUWINDER KAUR                          PUNJAB                        46.98  

   6   MAHAROS JABER                          KERALA                        40.94  

   7   SNEHAL PAWAR                           MAHARASHTRA                   40.27  

   8   G. SUBA                                TAMILNADU                     39.08  

   1   MEGHA PARDESHI                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               51.70  

   2   MANISHA MONDOL                         INDIAN RAILWAYS               48.89  

   3   SUMAN DEVI                             INDIAN RAILWAYS               48.70  

   4   GURPREET KAUR                          HARYANA                       47.37  

   5   S. SARASWATHI                          TAMILNADU                     45.11  

   6   SHOBHANA U.                            MAHARASHTRA                   41.82  

   7   SANJOO .                               HIMACHAL PRADESH              40.49  

   8   KASHMIR KAUR                           ALL INDIA POLICE              35.68  

   1   SUSHMITA SINGH ROY                     INDIAN RAILWAYS               4731 PTS  

   2   ROSE MARY ANTONY                       KERALA                        4358 PTS  

       G.G. PRAMILA                           INDIAN RAILWAYS                  ND  

       J.J. SHOBHA                            INDIAN RAILWAYS                  ND  

Event 40 WOMENS Hammer Throw

Event 41 WOMENS Javelin Throw

Event 42 WOMENS Hept


